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SCHOOLS 3 Qualified voters must vote for County

ELECTIONS: Superintendent in the district in which
they reside,

Mareh 5, 1943

FILED

Mr, Glen Simpson 4 ,
sSuperintendent
Sullivan County Public Schools

Mllan, ilssouri

Dear 2ir:

Ve are in receipt of your request for an opinlon,
dated warech 1, 1943, which reads as follows:

"Since the election of delegastes to
the Constitutional Convention is to
be held on the same date as that of
Gounty School Superintendent, there
is a question that 1 would like to
have answered,

"As 1 understend 1t, the delegstes

to the Convention are to be elected
at the regular precincts, while the
election for (ounty Superinterdent

is to be held in every school district.
iilay the persons serving as judges and
clerks 1n the election of delegates,
vote for County Superintendent where-
ever they may be serving even though
it mey not be ir the school district
in which they reside?"

Sectlion 10418 kK. S, lklssouri, 1938, reads as follows:

"The annual meeting of each school
district shall be held on the first
luesday in 4pril of each year, at



iir, Glen Simpson (2) March 5, 1943

-

the district schoolhouse, come
mencing at 2 o'clock p. m. If

no schoonlhouse 1s located within

the aisirict, the place of meeting
shall be designated by notices,
posted in five public places wlth-

in the district fifteer. ‘ays nre=
vious to such annual meetlii: , or by
notice for same¢ lergth of time 1in all
the newspapers published in the dis-
trict, giving the timeﬁ place and pure
poses of such meeting,

¥
Under the above section the snnual meetling of each
school district shall be held on the first Tuesday in
April of each 'year at the district schoolhouse, This
annmual meeting is a meeting of all of the cualified vo-
ters in each specisl school district,

Section 10419 K, S, kilssoiri, 1939, partially reacs
as follows:

"he queliiied votcers assembled at
the annual meeting, when not othere-
wise provided, shall have vower by
& majority of the votes case:

e i 3 w e 3 * w

"To designate their choice, by bale
lot, for a person to rill the office
of countz superintendent of publlec
schools,

In reading the two sectlions, which are unambiguous,
it will be noted that only the voters in the district are
qualified voters in that district, and for thet reason
the regular judges end clerks serving iIn the Constitutional
Convention election must vote in thelr own district for
County Superintendent,
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CONCLUSION

It 1s, therefore, the oplinion of tils department that
persons serving as judces and clerks in the election of
delegates to the Contitutionel Conventlion in a district
other than their own sehool district mmst vote for the
county superintendent at tie annmuel meetir, irn thelr own
district in which they reside,

Respectfully submitted

W. J. EURKE
Assistant Attorney Uenersl

APFROVED BYs:

ROY MelITTRICK
Attorney General of iiassourl
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